
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Shot Put M75+ (4/3) Pentathlon
Judge: 

Karl-Heinz Marg GER Budapest, HUN 14-03-26WORLD RECORD MASTERS (75) 14.48

GROUP 1
Start:  23-03-29  13:08:00

End: 23-03-29  13:45:00

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result Points

1 3689 Nils BÄCK M80 Sweden 10.58 771     

2 2153 Valdis CELA M75 Latvia  9.59 715     

3 531 Paulus MAKKONEN M85 Finland  9.48 780     

4 2177 Janis MANKOVSKIS M80 Latvia  8.92 629     

5 2380 John Arve JOHANSEN M85 Norway  8.73 709     

6 3717 Åke JONSON M80 Sweden  8.46 591     

7 2402 Arne WAREM M75 Norway  8.44 615     

8 134 Dietmar STEINER M75 Austria  8.34 606     

9 733 Rene RAUSCHER M75 France  8.26 599     

10 2392 Knut Henrik SKRAMSTAD M85 Norway  7.93 632     

11 3477 CARBAJO Manuel GARCIA M80 Spain  7.90 543     

12 3846 Ivan FAICHAK M80 Ukraine  7.71 528     

13 124 Hans MIEKAUTSCH M85 Austria  7.29 571     

14 1932 Antonio Fausto GAETA M75 Italy  6.58 453     

15 4096 Robert PAULEN M85 United States of America  6.51 498     

16 252 Arthur GEE M75 Canada  6.27 426     
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I II III

10.01 10.20 10.58Nils BÄCK

9.39 9.32 9.59Valdis CELA

9.39 x 9.48Paulus MAKKONEN

8.92 8.85 8.07Janis MANKOVSKIS

7.30 8.47 8.73John Arve JOHANSEN

8.46 8.15 8.13Åke JONSON

8.27 8.08 8.44Arne WAREM

7.95 8.34 7.85Dietmar STEINER

8.21 7.94 8.26Rene RAUSCHER

7.93 7.83 7.90Knut Henrik SKRAMSTAD

7.90 7.62 7.67CARBAJO Manuel GARCIA

7.71 7.30 7.67Ivan FAICHAK

7.08 6.72 7.29Hans MIEKAUTSCH

6.41 x 6.58Antonio Fausto GAETA

6.51 x 6.00Robert PAULEN

6.27 5.80 6.13Arthur GEE

Athlete Country Points GapPlace

Summary after  3 events

Valdis CELA Latvia1  2449

Paulus MAKKONEN Finland2  2093 356

Arne WAREM Norway3  2033 416

Dietmar STEINER Austria4  1789 660

Nils BÄCK Sweden5  1758 691

Knut Henrik SKRAMSTAD Norway6  1734 715

John Arve JOHANSEN Norway7  1723 726

Robert PAULEN United States of America8  1492 957

Janis MANKOVSKIS Latvia9  1440 1009

CARBAJO Manuel GARCIA Spain10  1406 1043

Ivan FAICHAK Ukraine11  1388 1061

Åke JONSON Sweden12  1318 1131

Rene RAUSCHER France13  1288 1161

Antonio Fausto GAETA Italy14  1131 1318

Hans MIEKAUTSCH Austria15  1111 1338

Arthur GEE Canada16  706 1743

Walter SCHMIDER Germany  DNF

Mieczyslaw BURDZY Poland  DNF
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